LifeASSURE™ EF Series
     Electronic Grade Filter Cartridges
1
Features & Benefi ts
Charge modifi ed nylon membrane
Mechanical and electrokinetic contaminant reduction delivers extremely
low particle counts.
High fl ow rates — low pressure drops

03 - 30 F - 222 O-ring & fl at cap K - PTFE-encapsulated fl uorocarbon*
04 - 40 * Available with C & F end modifications only.
LifeASSURE™ EF Series Cartridge Ordering Guide
Materials of Construction
Membrane Charge-Modifi ed nylon
Membrane support layers Polypropylene
Inner core, outer cage, end cap adapters Polypropylene
O-rings Fluorocarbon, silicone and PTFE-encapsulated fl uorocarbon
Dimensions
Filtration surface area 11 ft2 (1 m2)*
Cartridge diameter (nominal) 2.75" (7 cm)
Cartridge length (nominal) 10",  20",  30"  & 40"
Cartridge confi gurations see ordering guide below
Operating Conditions
Standard operating temperature 77 °F (25 °C)
Maximum forward differential pressure 60 psid (4.2 bar) @ 77 °F (25 °C)
Maximum reverse differential pressure 40 psid (2.8 bar) @ 122 °F (50 °C)
Integrity Test Values — Air Diffusion
0.04 µm water wet cartridge ≤15 cc/min @ 45 psid (3.5 bar)
0.1 µm water wet cartridge ≤15 cc/min @ 35 psid (2.8 bar)
* per 10" element
Operating Parameters & Specifi cations
Important Notice
The information described in this literature is accurate to the best of our knowledge. A variety of factors, however, can affect the performance of the Product(s) in a particular
application, some of which are uniquely within your knowledge and control. INFORMATION IS SUPPLIED UPON THE CONDITION THAT THE PERSONS RECEIVING THE SAME
WILL MAKE THEIR OWN DETERMINATION AS TO ITS SUITABILITY FOR THEIR USE. IN NO EVENT WILL 3M PURIFICATION INC. BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGES OF
ANY NATURE WHATSOEVER RESULTING FROM THE USE OF OR RELIANCE UPON INFORMATION.
It is your responsibility to determine if additional testing or information is required and if this product is fi t for a particular purpose and suitable in your specifi c application.
3M PURIFICATION INC. MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OF ANY OTHER NATURE HEREUNDER WITH RESPECT TO INFORMATION OR THE PRODUCT TO WHICH
INFORMATION REFERS.
Limitation and Liability
3M Puri� cation Inc. will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from the use of the Product(s), whether direct, indirect, special, incidental, or consequential, regardless of
the legal theory asserted, including warranty, contract, negligence or strict liability. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages,
so the above limitation may not apply to you.
Lenntech
info@lenntech.com   Tel. +31-152-610-900
www.lenntech.com   Fax. +31-152-616-289
EF004 A 01 B B   EF004 A 03 B B
EF004 A 01 B H   EF004 A 03 B H
EF004 A 01 B K   EF004 A 03 B K
EF004 A 01 C B   EF004 A 03 C B
EF004 A 01 C H   EF004 A 03 C H
EF004 A 01 C K EF004 A 03 C KEF004 A 01 C K   EF004 A 03 C K
EF004 A 01 F B   EF004 A 03 F B
EF004 A 01 F H   EF004 A 03 F H
EF004 A 01 F K   EF004 A 03 F K
EF004 A 02 B B   EF004 A 04 B B
EF004 A 02 B H   EF004 A 04 B H
EF004 A 02 B K   EF004 A 04 B K
EF004 A 02 C B   EF004 A 04 C B
EF004 A 02 C H   EF004 A 04 C H
EF004 A 02 C K   EF004 A 04 C K
EF004 A 02 F B   EF004 A 04 F B
EF004 A 02 F H   EF004 A 04 F H